as provided for in subsection C of this section.  The AAA program 

shall also provide monetary awards to qualified employees at all 

schools that attain a total API score of seven hundred fifty (750) 

or higher for all students tested and at all schools that attain a 

total API score of one thousand five hundred (1,500) for regular 

education students tested. 

B.  1.  No later than January 31 of each year, the State Board 

of Education shall provide a monetary award to all qualified 

employees at school sites designated as recipients of the Academic 

Achievement Award as calculated pursuant to this section.

[...]

to the previous year. 

c. The Board shall determine the school sites that have 

an API score of seven hundred fifty (750) to one 

thousand (1,000) for all students tested. 

d. The Board shall determine the school sites that have 

an API score of one thousand one (1,001) to one 

thousand two hundred fifty (1,250) for all students 

tested. 

e. The Board shall determine the school sites that have 

an API score of one thousand two hundred fifty-one 

(1,251) to one thousand five hundred (1,500) for all 

students tested. 

f. The Board shall determine the school sites that have 

an API score of one thousand five hundred (1,500) for 

regular education students tested. 

g. In the event of tie scores, the Board shall select the 

school with the highest annual percentage improvement 

in student achievement as measured by the API score as 

compared to the previous year.  If a tie still exists,

[...]

d of paragraph 3 of this subsection shall be One 

Thousand Dollars ($1,000.00). 

d. The amount of monetary award to be paid to each 

qualified employee at each school identified as an 

award recipient as determined pursuant to subparagraph 

e of paragraph 3 of this subsection shall be One 

Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Dollars ($1,250.00). 

e. The amount of monetary award to be paid to each 

qualified employee at each school identified as an 

award recipient as determined pursuant to subparagraph 

f of paragraph 3 of this subsection shall be Three 

Thousand Dollars ($3,000.000).